7:30 P.M.

7:30 P.M.

7:30 P.M.

7:35P.M.

7:35P.M.

7:40 P.M.

7:50 P.M.

7:55 P.M.

8:00 P.M.

MONTROSS TOWN COUNCIL
REGULAR MEETING
November 28, 2023
15869 KINGS HIGHWAY, MONTROSS, VA 22520
AGENDA

Call to Order
Moment of Silence and Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes
October 24, 2023 Meeting

Approval of the Financial Reports
October 1 — October 31, 2023

Town Manager’s Report
Waterline update

Renovation of Town Hall update
Parking lot status -

Old Business

Water tank work completed (Southern Corrosion)
Update of Town Code Ordinances

Internet survey to date

Park update — signage status

Fall Festival Funds update

Volunteer recognition at January Council meeting

New Business
Proposed December meeting date change — December 18™ or 20"
Christmas decorations judging

o Volunteer to get & host guest judges

o Judging date? Publish date?

o Cash awards - $200, $150, $100 for top three residential winners

Council Members and Public Comments

Adjournment



	8:00 P.M. Adjournment

