MONTROSS TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING November 28, 2023 15869 KINGS HIGHWAY, MONTROSS, VA 22520 AGENDA

7:30 P.M.	Call to Order
7:30 P.M.	Moment of Silence and Pledge of Allegiance
7:30 P.M.	Approval of Minutes October 24, 2023 Meeting
7:35 P.M.	Approval of the Financial Reports October 1 – October 31, 2023
7:35 P.M. • •	Town Manager's Report Waterline update Renovation of Town Hall update Parking lot status -
7:40 P.M. • • • •	Old Business Water tank work completed (Southern Corrosion) Update of Town Code Ordinances Internet survey to date Park update – signage status Fall Festival Funds update Volunteer recognition at January Council meeting
7:50 P.M. • •	New Business Proposed December meeting date change – December 18 th or 20 th Christmas decorations judging
7:55 P.M.	Council Members and Public Comments
8:00 P.M.	Adjournment